2-19-03

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

02-21-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 102369	107 🔻 🔻
Name: ROTOCAST INTERNATIONAL, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Cother Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name Security Agreement Cother Security Agreement Cother Cother Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: E. PAUL TONKOVICH Street Address: SUITE 800 SANTA ANA City: A State: CA Zip: 92705 Change information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. E. PAUL TONKOVICH S. Statement and signature. To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. E. PAUL TONKOVICH FEBRUARY 6, 2003	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Cother ☐ Cother ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: ☐ APRIL 27, 1998 ☐ Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ☐ PAUL TONKOVICH Internal Address: ☐ SUBJET 800 ☐ SANTA ☐ ANA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: 90248 City: ☐ GARDENA ☐ State: ☐ CA ☐ Zip: ☐ Corporation-State ☐ DELAWARE ☐ Corpor	ROTOCAST INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Name: ROTONICS MANUFACTURING INC. Internal
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: APRIL 27, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1751856 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PAUL TONKOVICH Internal Address: SUITE 800 SANTA ANA City: SUITE 800 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. E. PAUL TONKOVICH FEBRUARY 6, 2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Street Address: 17022 S. FIGUEROA City: GARDENA state: CA zip: 90248 Individual(s) citizenship Association
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes XD No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: E. PAUL TONKOVICH Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 XD Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 800 Santa Ana City: State: CA Zip: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. E. PAUL TONKOVICH E. PAUL TONKOVICH FEBRUARY 6, 2003	3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: APRIL 27, 1998	Corporation-State DELAWARE ☐ Other
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: E. PAUL TONKOVICH Internal Address:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Street Address: SUITE 800 SANTA ANA City: State: CA Sign: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. E. PAUL TONKOVICH 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit secoutify (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit secoutify E. PAUL TONKOVICH FEBRUARY 6, 2003		xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. E. PAUL TONKOVICH E. PAUL TONKOVICH FEBRUARY 6, 2003	Street Address: SUITE 800 SANTA	8. Deposit account number:
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. E. PAUL TONKOVICH E. PAUL TONKOVICH E. PAUL TONKOVICH FEBRUARY 6, 2003	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE Z N
Name of Person Signing Signature Jate		

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROTOCAST INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ROTONICS MANUFACTURING INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ROTONICS MANUFACTURING INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9053086

DATE: 04-29-98

981161906

8100M

2101128

TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0988

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 04/28/1998 981161906 - 2101128

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS MERGING ROTOCAST INTERNATIONAL, INC. INTO ROTONICS MANUFACTURING INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Rotonics Manufacturing Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Rotocast International, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Rotonics Manufacturing Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on March 31, 1998.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 17022 South Figueroa Street, Gardena, California 90248, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 27th day of April, A.D., 1998.

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

Authorized Officer

Name: E. PAUL TONKOVICH

Tile: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0989